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J.—Patents in Force at End of Year 1916.
Patents sealed, from 31st December, 19.13, to 31st December, 1916 .. 2,071
Third-year fees paid from 31st December, 1913, to 31st December, .1.916 .. 672
Fourth-year fees paid from 31st December, 1912, to 31st December, 1916 .. 968
Seventh-year fees paid from 31st December, 1909, to 31st December, 1916 .. 760

Total 4,471

X. —Table showing Total Number of Applications for Patents, Letters Patent sealed,
and Letters Patent in Force for Full Term under the Different Patents Acts, up
to 31st December, 1916 (inclusive).

L.—Table showing! Number of Applications for Registration of Designs in each of the
Principal Classes under the Patents, Designs, and Trademarks Act, 1911, from Ist
January to 31st December, 1916.

Class 1.—Articles composed wholly of metal or in which metal predominates, not included in
Class 2 .. .. ..' .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 45

Class 2.— Jewellery . . .. .. .. .. . . .. .. 34
Class 3.—Articles composed wholly of wood, bone, ivory, papier-mache, or other solid substances

not included in other classes, or of materials in which such substances predominate . . 15

M.—Number of Applications for Registration of Trade-marks from Persons residing in
New Zealand and other Countries in each of the Years 1914, 1915, and 1916.
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I
Total

Number of
Applications.

Number
on which

Letters Patent
have been

sealed.

Number
of Patents on
which Final

Foe paid.

Act of 1860 ...,, 1870 ...
1883 ...

Acts of 1889 and 1908
Act of 1911 ...

1861 to 1870
1871 to 1883
1884 to 1889
1890 to 30th June, 1912
1stJuly, 1912, to 31st December,

1916

109
881

3,170
27,419
6,740

109
687

1,757
12,711
2,390*

109
465
368

1,515*

Grand totals 38,319 17,654* 2,457*
* Incomplete.

1914. 1915. 1916. 1914. 1915. 1916.

New Zealand
Austria
Canada
Cape Colony..
Ceylon
China

270
3
2
9

203 220 India
Italy
Japan
Natal
New South Wales
Norway
Queensland
Straits Settlements ..
Sweden
Switzerland
United States of America
Victoria

*3 2 1

4 15
2
I

1
44

6
4
2

1

50 '69
11

Denmark
France 3

20
199

11
2

158

1
4 1

4Germany
GreatBritain
Hong Kong
Holland

204
1
2

7
2

75
46

102
34

3
1

123
243

Note.—A few applications 1
total more than the actual nuni

were reeer
ber of appl

vod from persons givii
licationsreceived.

ig addresses in two or more couuitrics; tho figures wit therefore
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