K.---TABLE SHOWING TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS FOR PATENTS, LETTERS PATENT SEALED, AND LETTERS PATENT IN FORCE FOR FULL TERM UNDER THE DIFFERENT PATENTS ACTS, UP TO 31ST DECEMBER, 1916 (INCLUSIVE).

			_		Total Number of Applications.	Number on which Letters Patent have been scaled.	Number of Patents on which Final Fee paid.	
Act of 1860		1861 to 1870			109	109	109	
" 1870 …		1871 to 1883	•••		881	687	465	
"		1884 to 1889			3,170	1,757	368	
Acts of 1889 and	1908	1890 to 30th Jur	ıe, 1912	• • • •	27,419	12,711	$1,515^{*}$	
Act of 1911		1st July, 1912, to 1916	31st Dece	e <b>mber</b> ,	6,740	2,390*	*	
Grand tota	ls				38,319	17,654*	2,457*	
			• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

\* Incomplete.

L.- TABLE SHOWING NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF DESIGNS IN EACH OF THE PRINCIPAL CLASSES UNDER THE PATENTS, DESIGNS, AND TRADE MARKS ACT, 1911, FROM 1ST JANUARY TO 31ST DECEMBER, 1916.

Class 1.—4	Articles	composed	wholly	of metal	or in	which r	metal	predomi	nates,	$\operatorname{not}$	included	in	
Class 2	2		•••		۰.								45
Class 2 J	Jeweller	у		• •									<b>34</b>
Class 31													
		in other cla											15

		1914.	1915.	1916.		1914.	1915.	1916.
New Zealand	••	270	203	220	India		2	1
Austria		3			Italy	3		
Canada		<b>2</b>	4	15	Japan			1
Cape Colony		9		2	Natal	1		
Ceylon				1	New South Wales	44	50	69
China		1	.:		Norway	6		1
Denmark				1	Queensland	4		
France		3	11	4	Straits Settlements	2	1	
Germany		20	2		Sweden	7	4	3
Great Britain		199	158	204	Switzerland	<b>2</b>		1
Hong Kong				1	United States of America	75	102	123
Holland			3	2	Victoria	46	34	24

M.--NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADE-MARKS FROM PERSONS RESIDING IN New Zealand and other Countries in each of the Years 1914, 1915, and 1916.

Note.—A few applications were received from persons giving addresses in two or more countries; the figures will therefore total more than the actual number of applications received.

2—H. 10.